TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79089654

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH
Π Δ ααιεςς.	Otto-Hahn-Ring 6 81739 München
Country:	DE
Entity Type:	Limited liability company
Entity Country:	Germany

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH

Address: Otto-Hahn-Ring 6

81739 München

Country: DE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0719

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 07/18/2011